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PRICES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 27, 1937 

SPECIAL — Price List & Order Blank 

FUNK BROS. SEED CQ 
BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS J 

F. O. B. Bloomington. ZVn Bu. cotton bags @ 35c each. Burlap bags included. 
CASH WITH ORDER OR C. O. D. INSPECTION ALLOWED 

Prices subject to important market changes. £. S. Itepaitaest oi . „uitt 

GENTLEMEN: 

Enclosed find . 
this order blank: 

Date . 19. 

. for $ . for which ship me goods marked on 
-JJemittances may be made by eiieek, F. O. order, express money order. 

My Name .P. O. State.. 

LOOK 
ON OTHER SIDE 

for 
SEED TREATMENT 

INOCULATION 
GARDEN SEED. 
---- 
FUNKS HYBRID 1SEED CORN 

For 

19 3 8 
See Reservation 

Blank on Other Side. 
DO IT NOW! 

County . R. F. D. R. R. Ship by . To. 
Shipping Point 

Remarks .. 
We give no warranty, express or implied, as to description, quality, productiveness or any other matter of any seeds we send out and we will 

not be in any way responsible for the crop, if the purchaser does not accept the goods on these terms, he must notify us at once, and we will 
give instructions for disposition of goods. Funk Bros. Seed Co. 

Quantity Kind of Seed 
Order Inoculation — See Reverse Side 

Price Amount * mtity Kind of Seed 
Order Inoculation — See Reverse Side 

Price Amount 

ALFALFA Order Inoculation 
U. S. Gov’t. Verified Origin 

1 Bu. sealed bags—bags free 

.Kansas Non-Irrigated . 

.Mid-West Alfalfa . 

.“Bee Hive” Hardy Utah Alfalfa . 

.Mid-West Grimm Alfalfa . 

.Nebraska Grimm . 

.Minnesota Grimm . 

.A. B. Lymam Grimm . 

.Idaho Certified Blue Tag Grimm . 
SWEET CLOVER 
2*4 bu. cotton bags extra at 35c each. 1 bu. bags at 10c 

.White Blossom—Funk Farms Brand .. 

.White Blossom—Good Value . 
.Grundy County—Funk Farms Brand .. 
.Yellow Blossom—Funk Farms Brand.. 
.Hubam (Annual)—Funk Farms Brand 
CLOVER Order Inoculation 
2% bu. cotton bags extra at 35c each. 1 bu. bags at 10c 

.Red Clover—Funk Farms Brand . 

.Alsike Clover—Funk Farms Brand .... 

.Alsike Clover—Good Value . 

.Mammoth Clover—Funk Farms Brand 

.Red Clover, Polish, Stained 1% Green 
99.72% Pure—Free from Noxious Weeds 

OTHER LEGUMES Order Inoculation 
....Korean Lespedeza, Dodderfree, Per cwt 
.White Dutch Clover. Per Cwt.. 
.Hairy or Winter Vetch .... Per Cwt.. 
.Cow Peas;—Mixed . Per Bu.. 
SOYBEANS Order Inoculation 

Bags Included 

.Illini . 

.Dunfield . 

.Manchu . 

.Mandell . 

.Black Eyebrow . 

.Ebony . 

.Wilson . 

.Virginia . 
''.Sable ... 

.Funks Soybean Hay Mixture . 
MISCELLANEOUS 

Bags Included 

.Dwarf Essex Rape, Broad Leaved Cwt. 
.Grohoma . Per Cwt. 
.Fodder Cane . Per Cwt. 
.Sorghum Cane . Per Cwt. 
.German Millet. Per Cwt. 
.Hungarian Millet . Per Cwt. 

Per Bu. 

$19.80 
20.00 

20.45 
20.65 
20.85 

21.10 

21.25 
25.25 

Per Bu. 

$11.80 
11.35 
11.90 
11.90 
14.20 

Per Bu. 

$26.00 
17.30 
16.75 
26.00 
15.60 

Per Cwt. 

$21.50 
32.00 
14.00 
3.25 

Per Bu. 

$2.00 
2.05 
2.10 
2.10 
2.20 
2.60 
2.85 
2.95 
3.10 
2.45 

$7.80 
6.95 
4.75 
4.75 
4.50 
4.60 

Funk’s Hybrid Corn. 
Sold Out for 1937. 

See Other Side for 1938. 

FUNKS HIGH YIELDING SEED CORN 
STANDARD OPEN—POLLINATED VARIETIES 

Shelled and Graded—Germination 95% or Over. 

36 CROP. Seed Corn Bags Free 

.Funks Yellow Dent, Strain 176A . 

..Funks 329 100 Day Yellow Dent . 

..Funks 90 Day Yellow Dent . 

.Krug. 

.Western Plowman . 

.Bloody Butcher . 

.Silvermine . 
Chinch Bug Resistant Varieties 

.Champion White Pearl or Democrat.. 

.Golden Beauty . 
eed Corn will be treated with New Improved 
emesan Jr. before shipment for only 25c per Bu. 
dditional. Seed Treatment is of Greatest Value 
hen Spring Weather is unfavorable. IT PAYS. 

IMOTHY 
Bags extra 

.Timothy—Funk Farms Brand ..Per Bu. 

.Timothy 85%, Alsike, 15%, Per Cwt. 

.Kentucky Blue Grass. Per Cwt.. 

.Red Top . Per Cwt.. 

.Perennial Rye Grass . Per Cwt.. 

.Poa Trivialis . Per Cwt.. 

.Orchard Grass . Per Cwt.. 

.SUDAN GRASS . Per Cwt.. 

.Brome Grass . Per Cwt.. 

.Reed Canary Grass . Per Cwt.. 

.Funk Farms Lawn Grass ....Per lb.. 
SEED GRAIN Order Ceresan 

.Oats—Iowar Iowa 103 . 

. Silvermine—Big Four . 

. Columbia—Certified . 

.Rosen Rye . 

.Spring Wheat—Illinois No. 1 . 
PASTURE MIXTURES—(Over for description) 
Bags included 

Mixtures contain only “Home Grown” seed and 
comply with present requirements of Soil Con¬ 
servation Program. 

.Sweet Soil . 

.Sour Soil . 

.Wet Soil . 

.Big Ten Special . 

.Hog Pasture ... 

.Quick Action—Low Cost . 
.Funks Special Garden Seed Collection 

Per Bu. 

$4.00 
4.50 
4.50 
4.00 
4.50 
4.50 
4.25 

4.25 
4.50 

$3.95 
11.45 

Per Cwt. 

$25.00 
24.00 
7.75 

35.00.. 
23.00 

6.00 
31.25 
31.00 

.25 
Per Bu. 

.85 

.85 

.95 
1.50 
1.90 

Pr- Cwt. 

$17.90 
16.85 
19.35 
18.95 
13.20 
13.35 

1.00 each 

GOLDEN CROSS BANTAM SWEET CORN—WILT RESISTANT HYBRID 
Per lb 35c — 5 lbs. or more, 30c 7b Total Amount of Order $. 

REMARKS: (This applies to Illinois Only) 
3% Illinois Tax Expense $.. 

Total Amount Sent 

SEE OTHER SIDE! FUNKS HYBRID SEED CORN FOR 1938, SEED TREATMENT, INOCULATION, GARDEN SEED. 

Whoa!! 
BEFORE YOU SEAL ENVELOPE BE SURE YOU HAVE ORDERED INOCULATION FOR ALL LEGUMES — 
SEED TREATMENT FOR CORN OATS, Etc. STATE KIND OF SEED YOU WISH TO INOCULATE OR TREAT. 



SEED TREATMENT INOCULATION 
COSTS LITTLE — 

New Improved 

CERESAN 
for Oats, Barley, Wheat, Rye 

Use Vz Oz. per Bushel 
. 1 IB Tin $ .70 
. 5 IB Tin $ 3.00 
.25 IB Pail $12.75 

New Improved 

SEMESAN BEL 
F0r Potatoes 

4 Oz. greats 15 Bushel? 
.4 Oz. Tin $ .45 
‘.'.TTTfh—tl - - Tin - 
.f.5 IB Tin $6.75 

PAYS BIG RETURNS 

New Improved 

SEMESAN JR. 
For Seed Corn 

Use 2 Oz. per Bushel 

.4 0z. Tin $ .35 

.1 IB Tin $1.00 

.5 IB Tin $4.75 

BARBAK III 
For Seed Corn 

Use 2 Oz. per Bushel 

.4 Oz. Tin $ .35 

..1 IB Tin $1.00 

.5 IB Tin $4.75 

Reserve Your Needs Now! 
FUNKS HYBRID SEED CORN 

FOR 1938! 
Please reserve for me for delivery in 1938 . bushels 

Funks Hybrid Seed Corn 
I understand this reservation is subject to my approval 

of price and your having seed. I am not obligated 
should price not meet with my ideas. On or before 
January 1, 1938, you are to notify me as to price of 

seed and whether or not you can supply same. Reser¬ 
vations will be filled in order received. 

Play Safe! Make Reservation Now! 
In the past we have been sold out long before planting 
time. That is why we urge an early reservation! Act at once. 

t’\INOCULATED LEGUMES ARE “SOIL ROBBERS” 
PROPER INOCULATION PAYS BIG DIVIDENDS. 

Check 
Kind You 
Want Us 
To Ship. 

.Legume Aid—Moist Humus Base 

.Legume Culture—Agar (Jelly) Base 

.McQueens Humus—Moist Humus Base 

.McQueens Jelly—Agar (Jelly) Base 

For 'lover, Sweet Clover, 
Alfalfa Lespedeza and All 

Small Seed 

For Soybeans, Cow Peas, 
Vetch, and All Large Seed 

Size Price Size Price 

Vz Bu. $ .30 .1 Bu. $ .30 

.1 Bu. $ .50 .2 Bu. $ .50 

.2Vz Bu. $1.00 .5 Bu. $1.00 

SPECIAL SIZES Legume Aid — McQueens Humus—Soybeans Only 

.-mr.-r.4r) Bu. Size $1.75 -— --2CLJ3u*_$iZ£ .$2.75 

Check .Alfalfa .Red Clover 

Kind of .Sweet Clover .Mammoth Clover 

Seed You .Hubam .Alsike 

Wish To .Lespedeza .Cow Peas 

Inoculate. .Soybeans .Vetch 

NOT 
MAILABLE 

CYANOGAS CALCIUM 
CYANIDE 

A-Dust for Use in Dust Gun G-Fumigant for Fumigation 
Special Descriptive Literature on Request 

.i/2 Tin $ .45 .1 IB Tin $ .75 

.5 IB Tin $3.00 .25 IB Tin $10.00 

.100 IB Drum $30.00 

FUNKS SEED CORN 
NUBBER 

Saves Hands—Speeds Work 

50c Each Postpaid 

FUNKS FIELD AND 
ROAD DRAIN 

Made to fit 6, 8, 10 & 12 
Inch Tile—Write for 

Special Literature & Prices 

FUNKS $1,00 GARDEN SEED COLLECTION 
$2.00 to $2.50 VALUE IF PURCHASED SEPARATELY 

21 FULL WEIGHT PACKETS — 21 PROVEN VARIETIES — HIGH QUALITY, VIABLE SEED 

A Well Balanced Garden. Crisp Fresh Vegetables for a Family of Five or Six. 

THIS COLLECTION CONTAINS GOLDEN CROSS BANTAM HYBRID SWEET CORN 

□ Indicate here 
number of 

collections 
You want us to ship. 
Enclose $"B Postage 

J- Extra 
for each one you order 

It Costs More to 
Prepare this Package 
this year, but we sell 
to you at same price 

Only 
For a Big $2.50 Value 

Varieties Approved by University of Illinois 
FIRST PLANTING 

(About oats seeding time) 
Vz pound Peas—Little Marvel 
1 packet Radish—Early Scarlet Globe 
1 packet Onion—Yellow Globe Danvers 
1 packet Spinach—Bloomsdale Savoy 
1 packet—Turnip—Purple Top Strap Leaf 
1 packet Lettuce—Black Seeded Simpson 
1 packet Sweet Peas— 

Spencers Hybrid Mixed 

THIRD PLANTING 
(At corn planting) 

Vz pound Beans— 
Burpees Stringless Green Pod 

Vi pound Beans— 
Rust Proof Golden Wax 

Vs pound—Golden Cross Bantam 
Sweet Corn (Wilt Resistant Hybrid) 

SECOND PLANTING 
(Between oats and corn seeding) 

Vi pound Peas—Dwarf Telephone 

1 packet Cabbage—Copenhagen Market 

1 packet Carrot—Chantenay 

1 packet Beefr—Early Blood Turnip 

1 packet Parsnip—Hollow Crown 

1 packet Radish—White Icicle 

1 packet Nasturtium—Dwarf Fine Mixed 

FOURTH PLANTING 
(Iiot weather—About May 20) 

1 packet Tomato—Marglobe 

1 packet Cucumber—Snows Early Pickle 

1 packet Watermelon—Keckleys Sweet 

1 packet Muskmelon—Hales best 

FUNKS PRICE $1.00 EACH “ 
ADD POSTAGE. UP TO 150 MI. 12c; 150—300 MI. 15c; 300—600 MI. 21c 

MIXTURES 
SIDE FOR PRICES 

High Purity and 

Germination 

SWEET SOIL 
16% Alfalfa 
12% Red Clover 
30% Timothy 
30% Rye Grass 
12% Korean Lespedeza 

Seed 18—20 Pounds per 

PASTURE 
NOTE OTHER 

SOUR SOIL 
14% Red Clover 
10% Alsike Clover 
35% Timothy 
30% Rye Grass 
11% Korean Lespedeza 

Acre of These Mixtures 

BIG TEN SPECIAL 
10% Red Clover 
6% Alsike Clover 
6% Alfalfa 

10% Sweet Clover 
6% Korean Lespedeza 

20% Timothy 
10% Kentucky Blue Grass 
6% Red Top 

20% Perennial Rye Grass 
6% Orchard Grass 

Seed 18-20 lbs. per Acre. 
These Ten Different Crops 
should start a Good per¬ 

manent pasture. 

Quotations on Special Mixtures 

By Return Mail 

HOG PASTURE 
35% Korean Lespedeza 
35% Perennial Rye Grass 
30% Dwarf Essex Rape 
Seed About 15 lbs. per Acre 
with Oats or Grain. Pasture 

in about Six Weeks. 

WET SOIL 

40% Timothy 
30% Red Top 
30% Alsike Clover 
Seed about 15 lbs. per acre. 
Reed Canary Grass will be 
very valuable in very wet 

or partially submerged 
places. 

QUICK ACTION — LOW COST 
Pasture from May to November. Suited to either 

Sweet or Sour Soil. 
30% PERENNIAL RYE GRASS 

40% KOREAN LESPEDEZA 
30% TIMOTHY 

Seed about 20 pounds per acre with oats or other grain and 
keep oats well grazed so lespedeza and grass 

will grow more rapidly. 

FUNK BROS. SEED CO. — BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS 


