## Historic, archived document

Do not assume content reflects current scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.



### SPECIAL - Price List & Order Blank

# FUNK BROS. SEED

### BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

F. O. B. Bloomington. 21/2 Bu. cotton bags @ 35c each. Burlap bags included. CASH WITH ORDER OR C. O. D. INSPECTION ALLOWED Prices subject to important market changes.

Date ..... Enclosed find \_\_\_\_\_\_ for \$ \_\_\_\_\_ for which ship me goods marked on this order blank: \_\_\_\_\_ Remittances may be made by check, P. O. order, express money order. 

ON OTHER SIDE SEED TREATMENT INOCULATION GARDEN SEED. FUNKS HYBRID SEED CORN For 1938 See Reservation Blank on Other Side. DO IT NOW!

1938

LOOK

...... We give no warranty, express or implied, as to description, quality, productiveness or any other matter of any seeds we send out and we will not be in any way responsible for the crop, if the purchaser does not accept the goods on these terms, he must notify us at once, and we will give instructions for disposition of goods.

Funk Bros. Seed Co.

Quantity Kind of Seed	Price	Amount	Quantity Kind of Seed	Price	Amoun
Order Inoculation — See Reverse Side			Order Inoculation — See Reverse Side		
ALFALFA Order Inoculation			Funk's Hybrid Corn. See Other Side for 1937.		
U. S. Gov't. Verified Origin	n n		FUNKS HIGH YIELDING SEED CORN		
1 Bu. sealed bags—bags free	Per Bu.		STANDARD OPEN—POLLINATED VARIETIES		
Kansas Non-Irrigated	\$19.80		Shelled and Graded—Germination 95% or Over.		
Mid-West Alfalfa	20.00		1936 CROP. Seed Corn Bags Free	Per Bu.	
"Bee Hive" Hardy Utah Alfalfa	20.45		Funks Yellow Dent, Strain 176A	\$4.00	
Mid-West Grimm Alfalfa	20.65		Funks 329 100 Day Yellow Dent	4.50	
Nebraska Grimm	20.85		Funks 90 Day Yellow Dent	4.50	
Minnesota Grimm	21.10		Krug	4.00	
	21,25		Western Plowman	4.50	
Idaho Certified Blue Tag Grimm	25.25		Bloody Butcher	4.50	
SWEET CLOVER	20.20		Silvermine	4.25	
2½ bu. cotton bags extra at 35c each. 1 bu. bags at 10c	Per Bu.			1.20	
White Blossom—Funk Farms Brand	\$11.80		Chinch Bug Resistant Varieties	105	
White Blossom-Good Value	11.35			4.25 4.50	
Grundy County—Funk Farms Brand	11.90		Golden Beauty	4.00	
Yellow Blossom—Funk Farms Brand	11.90		Semesan Jr. before shipment for only 25c per Bu.		
Hubam (Annual)—Funk Farms Brand	14.20		Additional. Seed Treatment is of Greatest Value when Spring Weather is unfavorable. IT PAYS.		
CLOVER Order Inoculation 2½ bu. cotton bags extra at 35c each. 1 bu. bags at 10c	D D**		TIMOTHY		
Red Clover—Funk Farms Brand	Per Bu. \$26.00		Bags extraTimothy—Funk Farms BrandPer Bu.	\$3.95	
	17.30		Timothy 85%, Alsike, 15%, Per Cwt	11.45	
Alsike Clover—Good Value	16.75		GRASSES.		
			Bags included	Per Cwt.	
Red Clover, Polish, Stained 1% Green				\$25.00	
99.72% Pure—Free from Noxious Weeds			Red Top Per Cwt	24.00	
OTHER LEGUMES Order Inoculation			Perennial Rye Grass Per Cwt	7.75	
Korean Lespedeza, Dodderfree, Per cwt			Per Cwt	35.00	
White Dutch Clover Per Cwt	32.00		Orchard Grass Per Cwt	23.00	
			SUDAN GRASS Per Cwt	6.00	
Cow Peas—Mixed Per Bu	3.25		Brome Grass Per Cwt	31.25	
SOYBEANS Order Inoculation Bags Included	Per Bu.		Reed Canary Grass Per Cwt	32.00	
Illini	\$2.00		Funk Farms Lawn GrassPer lb SEED GRAIN Order Ceresan	.25	
Dunfield	2.05		SEED GRAIN Order Ceresan Oats—Iowar Iowa 103		
Manchu	2.10	l		.85	
Mandell			Silvermine—Big Four	.85	-
Black Eyebrow	2.20		Rosen Rye	.95	-
Ebony	2.60 $2.85$		Spring Wheat—Illinois No. 1		
Wilson	2.95		PASTURE MIXTURES—(Over for description)		
Virginia	3.10		Bags included		-
Sable	2.45		Mixtures contain only "Home Grown" seed and comply with present requirements of Soil Con-		
Funks Soybean Hay Mixture			servation Program.	Per Cwt	
Bags Included	Per Cwt.		Sweet Soil	\$17.90	
Dwarf Essex Rape, Broad Leaved Cwt.			Sour Soil	16.85	
Grohoma Per Cwt			Wet Soil	19.35	-
Fodder Cane Per Cwt	4.75		Big Ten Special	18.95	
Sorghum Cane Per Cwt	4.75			13.20	
German Millet Per Cwt	4.50		11	13.35	
	4.60		Funks Special Garden Seed Collection	1.00 each	1

GOLDEN CROSS BANTAM SWEET CORN-WILT RESISTANT HYBRID Per to 35c — 5 ths. or more, 30c th

Total Amount of Order \$..... (This applies to Illinois Only) 3% Illinois Tax Expense \$.....

Total Amount Sent

\$.....

SEE OTHER SIDE! FUNKS HYBRID SEED CORN FOR 1938, SEED TREATMENT, INOCULATION, GARDEN SEED.

REMARKS:

GENTLEMEN:

### SEED TREATMENT

COSTS LITTLE

PAYS BIG RETURNS

#### New Improved CERESAN

for Oats, Barley, Wheat, Rye Use % Oz. per Bushel ...... 1 lb Tin \$ ,70 ..... 5 15 Tin \$ 3.00 ....25 lb Pail \$12.75

#### New Improved SEMESAN BEL

For Potatoes 4 Oz. Treats 15 Bushels .....4 Oz: Tin \$ .45 Tim \$1.50 

#### New Improved SEMESAN IR.

For Seed Corn Use 2 Oz. per Bushel

. ......4 Oz. Tin \$ .35 ......5 to Tin \$4.75

### BARBAK III

For Seed Corn Use 2 Oz. per Bushel

.........4 Oz. Tin \$ .35 1 th Tin \$1.00 .....5 15 Tin \$4.75

# Reserve Your Needs Now! FUNKS HYBRID SEED CORN

Please reserve for me for delivery in 1938 ...... bushels Funks Hybrid Seed Corn

derstand this reservation is subject to my approval of meice and your having seed. I am not obligated showed price not meet with my ideas. On or before January 1, 1938, you are to notify me as to price of sed and whether or not you can supply same. Reservations will be filled in order received.

#### Play Safe! Make Reservation Now!

In the past we have been sold out long before planting time. That is why we orge an early reservation! Act at once.

### INOCULATION

### SOCULATED LEGUMES ARE "SOIL ROBBERS" "SOPER INOCULATION PAYS BIG DIVIDENDS.

..Legume Aid Moist Humus Base Cheek ...Legume Culture—Agar (Jelly) Base Kind You ....McQueens 1+umus—Moist Humus Base Want Us ......McQueens Jelly—Agar (Jelly) Base To Ship.

lover. Sweet Clover, For Soybeans, Cow Peas, Altalfa Lespedeza and All Vetch, and All Large Seed Small Seed

Price S126 Bu. \$ .30 ......1 Bu. \$ .30 ......2 Bu. \$ .50 Bu. \$ .50 ......5 Bu. \$1.00 212 Bu. \$1.00

SPECIAL SIZES Legume Ald - McQueens Humus-Soybeans Only .....40 Bu. Size \$1.75 ..... .26 Bu, Size \$2.75

.....Alfalfa ....Red Clover Check ..... Sweet Clover ......Mammoth Clover Kernel cof .....Hubam Seed You .....Alsike .... Cow Peas Wish To .....Lespedeza .....Soybeans Inoculate. ....Vetch

#### CALCIUM NOT CYANOGAS **CYANIDE** MAILABLE

G-Fumigant for Fumigation A-Dast for Use in Dust Gun Special Descriptive Literature on Request

.....<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Tin \$ .45 ..........1 15 Tin \$ .75 .....5 lb Tin \$3.00 ......25 lb Tin \$10.00

......100 lb Drum \$30.00

#### FUNKS SEED CORN NUBBER

Saves Hands-Speeds Work 50e Each Postpaid

**FUNKS FIELD AND** ROAD DRAIN Made to fit 6, 8, 10 & 12 Inch Tile—Write for Special Literature & Prices

### FINKS SLOO GARDEN SEED COLLECTION

\$2.00 to \$2.50 VALUE IF PURCHASED SEPARATELY

21 FULL WEIGHT PACKETS — 21 PROVEN VARIETIES — HIGH QUALITY, VIABLE SEED A Well Balanced Garden. Crisp Fresh Vegetables for a Family of Five or Six.

THIS COLLECTION CONTAINS GOLDEN CROSS BANTAM HYBRID SWEET CORN

#### Indicate here number of collections You want us to ship. Postage Enclose \$7 Extra for each one you order It Costs More to Prepare this Package this year, but we sell to you at same price \$1 Postage Extra For a Big \$2.50 Value ORDER YOURS TODAY

#### FIRST PLANTING

(About oats seeding time)

12 pound Peas-Little Marvel

1 packet Radish—Early Scarlet Globe 1 packet Onion—Yellow Globe Danvers

1 packet Spinach—Bloomsdale Savoy

1 packet—Turnip—Purple Top Strap Leaf 1 packet Lettuce—Black Seeded Simpson

1 packet Sweet Peas-Spencers Hybrid Mixed

#### THEED PLANTING

(At corn planting)

½ pound Beans—

Burpees Stringless Green Pod

12 pound Beans-

Rust Proof Golden Wax

1/8 pound—Golden Cross Bantam Sweet Corn (Wilt Resistant Hybrid)

#### Varieties Approved by University of Illinois SECOND PLANTING

(Between oats and corn seeding)

½ pound Peas—Dwarf Telephone

1 packet Cabbage—Copenhagen Market

1 packet Carrot—Chantenay

1 packet Beet-Early Blood Turnip

1 packet Parsnip—Hollow Crown

1 packet Radish—White Icicle

1 packet Nasturtium—Dwarf Fine Mixed

#### FOURTH PLANTING (Hot weather-About May 20)

1 packet Tomato-Marglobe

1 packet Cucumber—Snows Early Pickle

1 packet Watermelon-Keckleys Sweet

1 packet Muskmelon-Hales best

#### \$1.00 EACH

POSTAGE

UP TO 150 MI. 12e; 150-300 MI. 15c; 300-600 MI. 21c

High Purity and Germination

Koream Lespedeza

SWEET SOIL

16% Alfalfa 12% Red Clover 30% Timothy

30% Rye Grass

### PASTURE MIXTURES

TOTE OTHER SIDE FOR PRICES

SOUR SOIL

14% Red Clover 35% Timothy

30% Rye Grass 11% Korean Lespedeza

Seed 18-20 Pounds per Acre of These Mixtures QUICK ACTION LOW COST Pasture from May to November. Suited to either Sweet or Sour Soil.

30% PERENNIAL RYE GRASS 40% KOREAN LESPEDEZA 30% TIMOTHY

Seed about 20 counds per acre with oats or other grain and keep oats well grazed so lespedeza and grass will grow more rapidly.

BIG TEN SPECIAL

10% Red Clover

8% Alsike Clover

5% Alfalfa

10% Sweet Clover

6% Korean Lespedeza

20% Timothy

10° Kentucky Blue Grass

6% Red Top

20% Perennial Rye Grass 6% Orchard Grass

Seed 18-20 lbs. per Acre. These Ten Different Crops should start a Good permanent pasture.

#### Quotations on Special Mixtures By Return Mail

#### HOG PASTURE

35% Korean Lespedeza 35% Perennial Rye Grass

30% Dwarf Essex Rape

Seed About 15 lbs. per Acre with Oats or Grain. Pasture in about Six Weeks.

#### WET SOIL

40% Timothy 30% Red Top 30% Alsike Clover

Seed about 15 lbs. per acre Reed Canary Grass will be very valuable in very wet or partially submerged

places.